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Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen
Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)

Produktübersicht:
Produktname: Lemon Decor Glass mit Bambusdeckel und Strohhalm aus
Glas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10042354

3. Beschreibung: Ein klarer Glasbecher mit Zitronen- und Blättermuster,
ausgestattet mit einem Holzdeckel und einem klaren Strohhalm.

4. Material: Glas

5. Farbe: Bunt

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 70133799

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Vertrieb: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:
• Das Glasmaterial kann brechen, wenn es fallen gelassen wird, und Verletzungsgefahr durch Schnitte bergen.
• Der Bambusdeckel kann im Laufe der Zeit bei Feuchtigkeitseinwirkung zerfallen, was zu Schimmelbildung
führen könnte.
Sicherheitsrichtlinien:
• Vorsichtig handhaben: Das Glasmaterial ist zerbrechlich und kann bei Stößen brechen.
• Nur mit kalten oder raumtemperierten Getränken verwenden: Heiße Flüssigkeiten vermeiden, um
Thermoschocks zu verhindern.
• Deckel fest verschließen: Sicherstellen, dass der Bambusdeckel fest geschlossen ist, um Auslaufen beim
Transport zu vermeiden.
• An einem sicheren Ort aufbewahren: Außer Reichweite von Kindern halten, um Bruch- und Verletzungsgefahr
zu vermeiden.
Handhabung und Lagerung:
• Lagerung: Trocken und sicher lagern, um Bruch und Verfärbung zu verhindern.
• Reinigung: Mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen, um Kratzer zu vermeiden und die Farbbrillanz zu
erhalten.
Entsorgungshinweise:
• Glasbestandteile im entsprechenden Glasrecyclingbehälter entsorgen.
• Bambusdeckel und Strohhalm, sofern zutreffend, im Kompost- oder Biomüllbehälter entsorgen.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR)
ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE
IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM
WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET
NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG
ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Tel: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-Mail: info@wurm.com Website: wurm.com
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Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General
Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)

Product Overview:
Product name: Lemon Decor Glass with Bamboo Lid and Straw made
from glass.

2. Article number: 10042354

3. Description: A clear glass tumbler featuring a lemon and leaf pattern,
topped with a wooden lid and a clear straw.

4. Material: Glass

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 70133799

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:
• The glass material may break if dropped, posing a risk of cuts.
• The bamboo lid could degrade over time if exposed to moisture, potentially leading to mold growth.
Safety Guidelines:
• Handle with care: The glass material is fragile and may break upon impact.
• Use only with cold or room temperature beverages: Avoid placing hot liquids in the glass to prevent thermal
shock.
• Keep lid securely fastened: Ensure the bamboo lid is tightly closed to prevent spills when transporting.
• Store in a safe place: Keep out of reach of children to avoid the risk of breakage and injury.
Handling and Storage:
• Storage: Keep in a dry, secure location to prevent breakage and discoloration.
• Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth for cleaning to avoid scratches and maintain the color vibrancy.
Disposal Instructions:
• Recycle the glass components by placing them in the appropriate glass recycling bin.
• Dispose of the bamboo lid and straw in the compost or organic waste bin if applicable.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS
SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS
BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES
NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS.
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND
SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF
THIS PRODUCT.

Tel: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Website: wurm.com
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Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au
règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)

Présentation du produit :
Nom du produit : Verre Décor Citron avec Couvercle en Bambou et Paille
en verre.

2. Référence : 10042354

3. Description : Un gobelet en verre transparent avec motif citron et
feuille, surmonté d'un couvercle en bois et d'une paille transparente.

4. Matériau : Verre

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Passe au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Passe au micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro tarifaire douanier : 70133799

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Dangers potentiels :
• Le matériau en verre peut se casser s'il tombe, présentant un risque de coupures.
• Le couvercle en bambou pourrait se dégrader avec le temps s'il est exposé à l'humidité, pouvant entraîner une
croissance de moisissures.
Consignes de sécurité :
• Manipulez avec soin : Le matériau en verre est fragile et peut se casser en cas d'impact.
• Utilisez uniquement avec des boissons froides ou à température ambiante : Évitez de mettre des liquides
chauds pour prévenir le choc thermique.
• Gardez le couvercle bien fermé : Assurez-vous que le couvercle en bambou est bien fermé pour éviter les
déversements lors du transport.
• Rangez dans un endroit sûr : Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de casse et de blessure.
Manipulation et stockage :
• Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sec et sûr pour éviter la casse et la décoloration.
• Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour le nettoyage afin d'éviter les rayures et de maintenir l'éclat
des couleurs.
Instructions de mise au rebut :
• Recyclez les composants en verre en les déposant dans la poubelle de recyclage du verre appropriée.
• Jetez le couvercle et la paille en bambou dans la poubelle à compost ou déchets organiques, si applicable.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES
PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT.
LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT
EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDEPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR
L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES
INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE
L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Tél: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Site Web: wurm.com
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Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il
Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)

Panoramica del Prodotto:
Nome del prodotto: Lemon Decor Glass con coperchio in bambù e
cannuccia in vetro.

2. Numero articolo: 10042354

3. Descrizione: Bicchiere di vetro trasparente con motivo di limone e
foglie, con coperchio in legno e cannuccia trasparente.

4. Materiale: Vetro

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero tariffa doganale: 70133799

10. Paese d'origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Rischi Potenziali:
• Il materiale in vetro può rompersi se caduto, causando un rischio di tagli.
• Il coperchio in bambù potrebbe degradarsi nel tempo se esposto all'umidità, portando a una possibile
formazione di muffa.
Linee Guida di Sicurezza:
• Maneggiare con cura: Il materiale in vetro è fragile e può rompersi a seguito di impatto.
• Usare solo con bevande fredde o a temperatura ambiente: Evitare liquidi caldi per prevenire shock termico.
• Tenere il coperchio ben chiuso: Assicurarsi che il coperchio in bambù sia ben serrato per evitare fuoriuscite
durante il trasporto.
• Conservare in un luogo sicuro: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di rottura e lesioni.
Manipolazione e Conservazione:
• Conservazione: Tenere in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire rotture e scolorimento.
• Pulizia: Usare un panno morbido e umido per la pulizia per evitare graffi e mantenere la vivacità dei colori.
Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento:
• Riciclare i componenti in vetro mettendoli nell'apposito contenitore per il riciclo del vetro.
• Smaltire il coperchio in bambù e la cannuccia nel compost o nel bidone dei rifiuti organici, se applicabile.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA
DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE
INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL
MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE
DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE
INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI
STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Telefono: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Sito web: wurm.com
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Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el
Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)

Descripción del Producto:
Nombre del producto: Vaso de Vidrio Decorado con Limón y Tapa de
Bambú con Pajita de vidrio.

2. Número de artículo: 10042354

3. Descripción: Un vaso de vidrio transparente con un patrón de limón y
hojas, con una tapa de madera y una pajita transparente.

4. Material: Vidrio

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de Tarifa Aduanera: 70133799

10. País de Origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos Potenciales:
• El material de vidrio puede romperse si se cae, presentando riesgo de cortes.
• La tapa de bambú podría degradarse con el tiempo si se expone a la humedad, lo que podría llevar a la
formación de moho.
Guías de Seguridad:
• Maneje con cuidado: El material de vidrio es frágil y puede romperse al impactar.
• Use solo con bebidas frías o a temperatura ambiente: Evite colocar líquidos calientes en el vaso para prevenir
un choque térmico.
• Mantenga la tapa bien cerrada: Asegúrese de que la tapa de bambú esté bien cerrada para evitar derrames al
transportar.
• Guarde en un lugar seguro: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar el riesgo de roturas y lesiones.
Manejo y Almacenamiento:
• Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y seguro para prevenir rupturas y decoloración.
• Limpieza: Use un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar y evitar arañazos, manteniendo la viveza del color.
Instrucciones de Eliminación:
• Recicle los componentes de vidrio colocándolos en el contenedor de reciclaje de vidrio adecuado.
• Elimine la tapa de bambú y la pajita en el contenedor de compostaje o residuos orgánicos si aplica.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE
PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO.
LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR
DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO
AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES
REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES
DE SEGURIDAD.

Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Correo electrónico: info@wurm.com Sitio web: wurm.com
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Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с
Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)

Преглед на продуктa:
Име на продуктa: Лимонов стъклен декор с бамбуков капак и
сламка, изработен от стъкло.

2. Номер на артикула: 10042354

3. Описание: Прозрачен стъклен цялка с лимонов и листов мотив,
увенчан с дървен капак и прозрачна сламка.

4. Материал: Стъкло

5. Цвят: Цветен

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 8 см x 15 см x 8 см

7. Подходящ за съдомиялна машина: -

8. Подходящ за микровълнова: -

9. Митнически тарифен номер: 70133799

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Разпространител: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße
17, 51149 Кьолн, Гърция, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Възможни рискове:
• Стъкленият материал може да се счупи при падане, създавайки риск от порязване.
• Бамбуковият капак може да се повреди с времето, ако е изложен на влага, което може да доведе до
образуване на мухъл.
Насоки за безопасност:
• Работете с внимание: Стъкленият материал е крехък и може да се счупи при удар.
• Използвайте само с студени или със стайна температура напитки: Избягвайте поставянето на горещи
течности в стъклото за предотвратяване на термален шок.
• Дръжте капака плътно затворен: Уверете се, че бамбуковият капак е здраво затворен, за да
предотвратите разлив при пренасяне.
• Съхранявайте на безопасно място: Дръжте далеч от деца, за да избегнете риска от счупване и
нараняване.
Обработка и съхранение:
• Съхранение: Дръжте на сухо, сигурно място, за да предотвратите счупване и обезцветяване.
• Почистване: Използвайте мека, влажна кърпа за почистване, за да избегнете надрасквания и да
запазите цвета.
Инструкции за изхвърляне:
• Рециклирайте стъклените компоненти, като ги поставите в подходящия контейнер за стъкло.
• Изхвърлете бамбуковия капак и сламка в биоразградим отпадък или компост, ако е възможно.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА
БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И
ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е
ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА
ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНИТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Телефон: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Имейл: info@wurm.com Уебсайт: wurm.com
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Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό
για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)

Σύνοψη Προϊόντος:
Όνομα προϊόντος: Διακοσμητικό Ποτήρι με Λεμόνι με καπάκι από
μπαμπού και καλαμάκι από γυαλί.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10042354

3. Περιγραφή: Ποτήρι από διαφανές γυαλί με μοτίβο λεμονιού και
φύλλων, με καπάκι από ξύλο και διαφανές καλαμάκι.

4. Υλικό: Γυαλί

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 8 εκ x 15 εκ x 8 εκ

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για μικροκύματα: -

9. Αριθμός Δασμών: 70133799

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:
• Το γυάλινο υλικό μπορεί να σπάσει αν πέσει, προκαλώντας κίνδυνο κοψίματος.
• Το καπάκι από μπαμπού μπορεί να επιδεινωθεί με την πάροδο του χρόνου αν εκτεθεί σε υγρασία, οδηγώντας σε
ανάπτυξη μούχλας.
Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:
• Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Το γυάλινο υλικό είναι ευαίσθητο και μπορεί να σπάσει κατά την πρόσκρουση.
• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο με κρύα ή σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου ποτά: Αποφύγετε την τοποθέτηση ζεστών υγρών
στο γυαλί για να αποτρέψετε θερμικό σοκ.
• Κρατάτε το καπάκι ασφαλισμένο: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το καπάκι από μπαμπού είναι σφικτά κλειστό για να
αποτρέψετε διαρροές κατά τη μεταφορά.
• Αποθηκεύστε σε ασφαλές μέρος: Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο σπασίματος
και τραυματισμού.
Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:
• Αποθήκευση: Κρατήστε το σε ξηρό, ασφαλές μέρος για να αποτρέψετε σπασίματα και αποχρωματισμό.
• Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για τον καθαρισμό για να αποφύγετε γρατσουνιές και να
διατηρήσετε τη φωτεινότητα του χρώματος.
Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:
• Ανακυκλώστε τα γυάλινα εξαρτήματα τοποθετώντας τα στον κατάλληλο κάδο ανακύκλωσης γυαλιού.
• Απορρίψτε το καπάκι από μπαμπού και το καλαμάκι στον κάδο κομποστοποίησης ή οργανικών απορριμμάτων
αν ισχύει.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR)
ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ
ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ
ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ
ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΟΨΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ
ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ
ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Τηλ: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Ιστότοπος: wurm.com
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Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR)
szerint

Termék Áttekintés:
Terméknév: Citrom Dekor Pohár Bambusz Tetejével és Szívószállal
üvegből.

2. Cikkszám: 10042354

3. Leírás: Áttetsző üvegpohár citrom és levél mintával, fa tetővel és
átlátszó szívószállal.

4. Anyag: Üveg

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Szé x Ma x Mé): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifa szám: 70133799

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Lehetséges Veszélyek:
• Az üvegalapú anyag eltörhet leejtéskor, sérülési kockázatot okozva.
• A bambusz tető idővel tönkremehet nedvesség hatására, ami penészesedéshez vezethet.
Biztonsági Irányelvek:
• Óvatos kezelés: Az üvegalapú anyag törékeny és ütközés hatására eltörhet.
• Csak hideg vagy szobahőmérsékletű italokkal használja: Kerülje a forró folyadékokat az üvegben, hogy
megelőzze a hősokkot.
• Tető szoros lezárása: Ügyeljen arra, hogy a bambusz tető szorosan zárva legyen a szivárgások elkerülése
érdekében szállításkor.
• Biztonságos tárolás: Tartsa elérhetetlen helyen a gyermekek számára a törés és sérülés kockázatának
elkerülése érdekében.
Kezelés és Tárolás:
• Tárolás: Tartsa száraz, biztonságos helyen a törés és elszíneződés elkerülése érdekében.
• Tisztítás: Használjon puha, nedves ruhát a tisztításhoz, hogy elkerülje a karcokat és megőrizze a szín
élénkségét.
Hulladékkezelési Utasítások:
• Az üveg alkotóelemeket helyezze a megfelelő üveg újrahasznosító tartályba.
• A bambusz tetőt és szívószálat komposztba vagy szerves hulladékgyűjtőbe helyezze, ha alkalmazandó.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK
BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A
KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM
HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVA, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN
ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN
FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Webhely: wurm.com
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Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin
Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)

Forbhreathnú ar Tháirge:
Ainm an táirge: Gloine Ornáide Lemon le Cloigeann Bambú agus Tuí
déanta as gloine.

2. Uimhreacha airteagal: 10042354

3. Cur síos: Tá tumbler gloine soiléir le patrún líomóide agus duille,
clúdaithe le clúdach adhmaid agus tuí soiléir.

4. Ábhar: Gloine

5. Dath: Ildathach

6. Toisí (L x A x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Sábháilte sa Miasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilte sa Mhicreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraife Chustam: 70133799

10. Tír Bunaidh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Bagairtí Féideartha:
• D'fhéadfadh an t-ábhar gloine briseadh má thiteann sé, le riosca gearrtha.
• D'fhéadfadh clúdach bambú dul in olcas le himeacht ama má bhíonn sé faoi lé taise, rud a d'fhéadfadh fás
múnla a bheith mar thoradh air.
Treoirlínte Sábháilteachta:
• Láimhseáil go cúramach: Tá ábhar gloine leochaileach agus féadfaidh sé briseadh ar thionchar.
• Úsáid ach le deochanna fuar nó seomra teocht: Seachain leachtanna te a chur sa ghloine chun turraing
theirmeach a sheachaint.
• Coinnigh an clúdach faoi dhíon slán: Déan cinnte go bhfuil clúdach bambú dúnta go docht chun doirteadh a
sheachaint nuair a bhíonn sé á iompar.
• Stóráil in áit shábháilte: Cuir as rochtain na bpáistí chun an baol briste agus gortaithe a sheachaint.
Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:
• Stóráil: Cuir in áit thirim, slán é chun briseadh agus díchlorú a chosc.
• Glanadh: Úsáid éadach bog tais le haghaidh glanta chun scratch a sheachaint agus beocht an dath a
choinneáil.
Treoracha Diúscartha:
• Athchúrsáil na comhpháirteanna gloine trí iad a chur sa bhosca athchúrsála gloine cuí.
• Diúscair an clúdach bambú agus tuí sa bhosca múirín nó dramhaíola orgánach más infheidhme.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR)
AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE
AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTHAÍOCHT. ÁMHLAÍ, NÍL AN
DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUÍSEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI
DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ CÓIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Teilifón: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Ríomhphost: info@wurm.com Láithreán Gréasáin: wurm.com
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Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu
drošības regulai (GPSR)

Produkta pārskats:
Produkta nosaukums: Citronu Dekora Glāze ar Bambusa Vāku un Salmiņu
no stikla.

2. Artikula numurs: 10042354

3. Apraksts: Caurspīdīga stikla kauss ar citronu un lapu rakstu,
papildināta ar koka vāku un caurspīdīgu salmiņu.

4. Materiāls: Stikls

5. Krāsa: Krāsains

6. Izmēri (P x A x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Trauku mazgājamā mašīnā droši: -

8. Mikroviļņu krāsnī droši: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 70133799

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Kölne, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie riski:
• Stikla materiāls var saplīst, ja tiek nomests, radot griezumu risku.
• Bambusa vāks var sabojāties laika gaitā, ja tiek pakļauts mitrumam, kas var radīt pelējuma risku.
Drošības vadlīnijas:
• Rūpīgi apieties: Stikla materiāls ir trausls un var salūzt trieciena gadījumā.
• Lietot tikai ar aukstiem vai istabas temperatūras dzērieniem: Izvairīties no karstu šķidrumu ievietošanas stiklā,
lai novērstu termisko šoku.
• Nodrošināt cieši pieskrūvētu vāku: Pārliecināties, ka bambusa vāks ir cieši noslēgts, lai izvairītos no izlijumiem
transportēšanas laikā.
• Uzglabāt drošā vietā: Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā, lai novērstu saplīšanu un traumu risku.
Apstrāde un uzglabāšana:
• Uzglabāšana: Glabāt sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu saplīšanu un krāsas izmaiņas.
• Tīrīšana: Lietot mīkstu, mitru drānu tīrīšanai, lai novērstu skrāpējumus un saglabātu krāsas spilgtumu.
Izmešanas instrukcijas:
• Pārstrādāt stikla komponentus, ievietojot tos atbilstošajā stikla pārstrādes konteinerā.
• Bambusa vāku un salmiņu izmest komposta vai organisko atkritumu konteinerā, ja tas ir piemērots.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA
TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT
PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LietOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO
RISKA NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI
TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-pasts: info@wurm.com Tīmekļa vietne: wurm.com
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Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos
reglamentą (GPSR)

Produkto Apžvalga:
Produktas: Lemon Decor stiklinis su bambukiniu dangteliu ir šiaudeliu,
pagamintas iš stiklo.

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10042354

3. Aprašymas: Skaidrus stiklinis puodelis su citrinos ir lapo raštu, su
mediniu dangteliu ir skaidriu šiaudeliu.

4. Medžiaga: Stiklas

5. Spalva: Spalvotas

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Indaplovėje plauti: -

8. Mikrobangų krosnelėje: -

9. Muitinis tarifas: 70133799

10. Kilmės Šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Galimi Pavojai:
• Stiklinė medžiaga gali sudužti numetus, sukeldama pjūvių riziką.
• Bambukinis dangtelis gali laikui bėgant susidėvėti parodant pelėsio augimo riziką.
Saugos Rekomendacijos:
• Elkitės atsargiai: Stiklinė medžiaga trapus ir gali sudužti smūgio metu.
• Naudokite tik su šaltais arba kambario temperatūros gėrimais: Venkite įsidėti karštų skysčių į stiklinę, kad
išvengtumėte termo šoko.
• Laikykitės saugiai uždėjus dangtelį: Užtikrinkite bambukinio dangtelio sandarų uždarymą, kad išvengtumėte
išsiliejimų transportuojant.
• Laikykite saugiai: Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte skilimo ir sužeidimo rizikos.
Tvarkymas ir Laikymas:
• Laikymas: Laikykite sausoje ir saugioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte skilimo ir spalvos pokyčių.
• Valymas: Naudokite minkštą, drėgną šluostę valymui, kad išvengtumėte subraižymo ir spalvų ryškumo
išlaikymo.
Atsikratymo Instrukcijos:
• Perdirbkite stiklo komponentus įdėdami juos į tinkamą stiklo perdirbimo talpyklą.
• Atsikratykite bambukinio dangčio ir šiaudelio komposto ar organinių atliekų konteineryje, jei tinka.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK
INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO
PASIEKIAMI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIAS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPakeičia NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO
RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD
VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARDŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 El. paštas: info@wurm.com Internetinė svetainė: wurm.com
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Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali
għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)

Analiżi tal-Prodott:
Isem tal-prodott: Lemon Decor Glass bil-għatu tal-Bambu u Dama,
magħmul mill-ħġieġ.

2. Numru tal-artiklu: 10042354

3. Deskrizzjoni: Tazza tal-ħġieġ ċara li fiha mudell ta' lumi u weraq, bi
għatu tal-injam u dama ċara.

4. Materjal: Ħġieġ

5. Kulur: Kkulurit

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Jista' jinħasel bil-magna tal-fuħħar: -

8. Jista' jintuża fil-majkrowejv: -

9. Numru tat-taxxi doganali: 70133799

10. Pajjiż tal-Oriġini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Ġermanja, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Possibbli:
• Il-materjal tal-ħġieġ jista' jinkiser jekk jaqa', u jista' jikkawża qatgħat.
• Il-għatu tal-bambu jista' jiddeterjora maż-żmien jekk ikun espost għall-umdità, li jista' jwassal għat-tkabbir
tal-muffa.
Linji Gwida ta' Sigurtà:
• Immaniġġja b'attenzjoni: Il-materjal tal-ħġieġ huwa fraġli u jista' jinkiser fuq impatt.
• Uża biss bi xorb kiesaħ jew f'temperatura tal-kamra: Evita li tpoġġi likwidi sħan fil-ħġieġ biex tevita xokk
termali.
• Żomm l-għatu magħluq sewwa: Kun ċert li l-għatu tal-bambu huwa magħluq sewwa biex tevita tixrid waqt
it-trasport.
• Aħżen f'post sigur: Żomm 'il bogħod mill-għoli tat-tfal biex tevita riskju ta' ksur u korriment.
Immaniġġjar u Ħażna:
• Ħażna: Żomm f'post xott u sigur biex tevita ksur u bidla fil-kulur.
• Tindif: Uża drapp artab u niedi għat-tindif biex tevita ħakk u żżomm il-vibranza tal-kuluri.
Istruzzjonijiet għar-Rimi:
• Irriċikla l-komponenti tal-ħġieġ billi tpoġġihom fil-kontenitur xieraq għar-riċiklaġġ tal-ħġieġ.
• Armi l-għatu tal-bambu u d-dama fil-kompost jew fil-kontenitur għall-iskart organiku jekk japplika.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEĦUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI
TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U
L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIġINI
TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AħJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX
X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJIET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Websajt: wurm.com
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List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom
uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)

Pregled proizvoda:
Naziv proizvoda: Lemon Decor Glass s bambusovim poklopcem i
slamkom izrađen od stakla.

2. Broj artikla: 10042354

3. Opis: Prozirna staklena čaša s uzorkom limuna i lista, s drvenim
poklopcem i prozirnom slamkom.

4. Materijal: Staklo

5. Boja: Šareno

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Siguran za perilicu posuđa: -

8. Siguran za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 70133799

10. Zemlja podrijetla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogući rizici:
• Stakleni materijal može se razbiti ako padne, što predstavlja rizik od posjekotina.
• Bambusov poklopac može se s vremenom degradirati ako je izložen vlazi, što može dovesti do stvaranja
plijesni.
Upute za sigurnost:
• Rukujte pažljivo: Stakleni materijal je krhak i može se razbiti pri udarcu.
• Koristite samo za hladna ili pića sobne temperature: Izbjegavajte stavljanje vrućih tekućina u staklo kako biste
spriječili termalni šok.
• Držite poklopac čvrsto zatvorenim: Osigurajte da je bambusov poklopac čvrsto zatvoren kako biste spriječili
izlijevanje prilikom transporta.
• Pohranite na sigurnom mjestu: Držite izvan dosega djece kako biste izbjegli rizik od loma i ozljeda.
Rukovanje i skladištenje:
• Skladištenje: Čuvajte na suhom i sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili lom i dekoloraciju.
• Čišćenje: Koristite mekanu, vlažnu krpu za čišćenje kako biste izbjegli ogrebotine i očuvali živost boja.
Upute za odlaganje:
• Reciklirajte staklene dijelove stavljajući ih u odgovarajuću posudu za reciklažu stakla.
• Bambusov poklopac i slamku odložite u kompost ili spremnik za organski otpad ako je primjenjivo.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I
NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE
TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE
KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE
REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE
PRIHVAĆA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Web stranica: wurm.com

mailto:info@wurm.com
https://wurm.com


05-12-2024

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným
nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)

Přehled produktu:
Název produktu: Skleněný dekor s citronovým vzorem s bambusovým
víčkem a brčkem vyrobený ze skla.

2. Číslo artiklu: 10042354

3. Popis: Průhledná skleněná sklenice s citronovým a listovým vzorem,
doplněná dřevěným víčkem a průhledným brčkem.

4. Materiál: Sklo

5. Barva: Pestrobarevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Vhodné do myčky nádobí: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnné trouby: -

9. Celní tarifní číslo: 70133799

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciální rizika:
• Skleněný materiál se může rozbít, pokud dojde k pádu, což představuje riziko řezných poranění.
• Bambusové víčko se může časem zhoršovat, pokud je vystaveno vlhkosti, což může vést k růstu plísní.
Bezpečnostní pokyny:
• Zacházejte opatrně: Skleněný materiál je křehký a může se při nárazu rozbít.
• Používejte pouze se studenými nebo pokojovými nápoji: Vyhněte se nalévání horkých tekutin, abyste předešli
tepelnému šoku.
• Držte víčko pevně uzavřené: Ujistěte se, že bambusové víčko je pevně zavřeno, aby nedošlo k rozlití při
přepravě.
• Ukládejte na bezpečné místo: Držte mimo dosah dětí, abyste předešli riziku rozbití a zranění.
Manipulace a skladování:
• Skladování: Uchovávejte na suchém a bezpečném místě, abyste předešli rozbití a změně barvy.
• Čištění: Používejte měkký, vlhký hadřík pro čištění, abyste se vyhnuli poškrábání a zachovali barevnou živost.
Pokyny k likvidaci:
• Skleněné části recyklujte umístěním do příslušného koše na recyklaci skla.
• Bambusové víčko a brčko likvidujte v kompostu nebo koši na organický odpad, pokud je to možné.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE
URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU
ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU
HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU
PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRÁŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.
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Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den
generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)

Produktoversigt:
Produktnavn: Lemon Decor Glas med Bambuslåg og Sugerør lavet af
glas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10042354

3. Beskrivelse: En klar glasbæger med citron- og blade mønster, toppet
med et trælåg og et klart sugerør.

4. Materiale: Glas

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Tåler opvaskemaskine: -

8. Tåler mikrobølgeovn: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 70133799

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:
• Glasmaterialet kan gå i stykker, hvis det tabes, hvilket udgør en skærerisiko.
• Bambuslåget kan nedbrydes over tid, hvis det udsættes for fugt, hvilket potentielt kan føre til skimmelvækst.
Sikkerhedsanbefalinger:
• Håndteres med forsigtighed: Glasmaterialet er skrøbeligt og kan brydes ved stød.
• Brug kun med kolde eller stuetemperatur drikkevarer: Undgå at placere varme væsker i glasset for at forhindre
termisk chok.
• Hold låget sikkert fastgjort: Sørg for, at bambuslåget er tæt lukket for at undgå spild ved transport.
• Opbevares et sikkert sted: Hold uden for børns rækkevidde for at undgå risiko for brud og skade.
Håndtering og opbevaring:
• Opbevaring: Hold i en tør, sikker placering for at forhindre brud og misfarvning.
• Rengøring: Brug en blød, fugtig klud til rengøring for at undgå ridser og bevare farvens intensitet.
Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:
• Genbrug glaskomponenterne ved at placere dem i den relevante glasgenbrugsbeholder.
• Bortskaf bambuslåget og sugerøret i kompost- eller organisk affaldsbeholder, hvis det er relevant.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING
(GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER
INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN.
DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER
JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER
BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDER.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Email: info@wurm.com Hjemmeside: wurm.com
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Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de
Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)

Productoverzicht:
Productnaam: Lemon Decor Glas met Bamboe Deksel en Rietje gemaakt
van glas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10042354

3. Beschrijving: Een doorzichtig glas met een citroen- en bladerpatroon,
met een houten deksel en een doorzichtig rietje.

4. Materiaal: Glas

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Vaatwasmachinebestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 70133799

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogelijke gevaren:
• Het glazen materiaal kan breken als het valt, wat snijgevaar kan veroorzaken.
• Het bamboedeksel kan na verloop van tijd degraderen bij blootstelling aan vocht, wat mogelijk schimmelgroei
kan veroorzaken.
Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:
• Voorzichtig hanteren: Het glazen materiaal is breekbaar en kan breken bij impact.
• Alleen gebruiken met koude of op kamertemperatuur dranken: Vermijd het plaatsen van hete vloeistoffen in
het glas om thermische schokken te voorkomen.
• Deksel stevig vastzetten: Zorg ervoor dat het bamboedeksel goed gesloten is om morsen tijdens transport te
voorkomen.
• Op een veilige plaats bewaren: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden om breuk en letsel te voorkomen.
Hanteren en opslag:
• Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige plek om breuk en verkleuring te voorkomen.
• Schoonmaken: Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek voor het reinigen om krassen te voorkomen en de
kleurlevendigheid te behouden.
Verwijderingsinstructies:
• Recycle de glascomponenten door deze in de juiste glasrecyclingbak te plaatsen.
• Gooi het bamboedeksel en het rietje in de compost- of gft-bak indien van toepassing.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLAD VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID
(GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT.
DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE
WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF
JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN
GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-mail: info@wurm.com Website: wurm.com
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Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse
määrusele (GPSR)

Toote ülevaade:
Toote nimi: Sidruni dekoratiivklaas bambusest kaane ja kõrrega,
valmistatud klaasist.

2. Artikli number: 10042354

3. Kirjeldus: Läbipaistev klaasist joogianum sidruni ja lehemustriga, peal
puidust kaas ja läbipaistev kõrs.

4. Materjal: Klaas

5. Värv: Värvikas

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutatav: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 70133799

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Turustaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Võimalikud ohud:
• Klaasmaterjal võib maha kukkudes puruneda, tekitades lõikeohtu.
• Bambusest kaas võib aja jooksul niiskuse käes laguneda, mis võib põhjustada hallituse kasvu.
Ohutusjuhised:
• Käsitse ettevaatlikult: Klaasmaterjal on habras ja võib löögi korral puruneda.
• Kasuta ainult külmade või toatemperatuuril jookidega: Vältida kuumade vedelike kallamist klaasi termilise šoki
vältimiseks.
• Hoia kaas kindlalt suletud: Veendu, et bambusest kaas on transportimise ajal kindlalt kinni, et vältida lekkeid.
• Hoia turvalises kohas: Hoia lastele kättesaamatult, et vältida purunemise ja vigastuste ohtu.
Käsitsemine ja ladustamine:
• Ladustamine: Hoia kuivas, turvalises kohas, et vältida purunemist ja värvimuutust.
• Puhastamine: Kasuta puhastamiseks pehmet, niisket lappi, et vältida kriimustusi ja säilitada värvide kirkust.
Utiliseerimisjuhised:
• Klaaskomponendid taaskasuta, asetades need sobivasse klaastaaskasutuse konteinerisse.
• Bambusest kaas ja kõrre disposeerimiseks kasuta komposti või biolagunevat jäätmete konteinerit, kui see on
asjakohane.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON
MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL
KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA
SÕLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL
JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜKSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI
ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Telefon: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 E-post: info@wurm.com Veebisait: wurm.com
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Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen
(GPSR) mukaisesti

Tuotteen yleiskuvaus:
Tuotteen nimi: Lemon Decor -lasi, jossa on bambukansi ja lasista
valmistettu pilli.

2. Artikkelin numero: 10042354

3. Kuvaus: Kirkas lasituoppi, jossa on sitruuna- ja lehtikuvio, päällä
puinen kansi ja kirkas pilli.

4. Materiaali: Lasi

5. Väri: Värikäs

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Kestää astianpesukonepesua: -

8. Kestää mikroaaltokuumennusta: -

9. Tavaraliikenteen tariffinumero: 70133799

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:
• Lasimateriaali voi rikkoutua pudotettaessa, mikä aiheuttaa leikkausvaaran.
• Bambuinen kansi voi ajan myötä heikentyä kosteuden vaikutuksesta, mikä voi johtaa homeen kasvuun.
Turvaohjeet:
• Käsittele varovasti: Lasimateriaali on hauras ja voi rikkoutua iskuissa.
• Käytä vain kylmien tai huoneenlämpöisten juomien kanssa: Vältä kuumien nesteiden laittamista lasiin
termoshokin välttämiseksi.
• Pidä kansi tiukasti kiinni: Varmista, että bambukansi on tiukasti suljettu estääksesi roiskeet kuljetuksen aikana.
• Säilytä turvallisessa paikassa: Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa rikkoutumis- ja loukkaantumisvaaran
välttämiseksi.
Käsittely ja säilytys:
• Säilytys: Pidä kuivassa ja turvatussa paikassa rikkoutumisen ja värimuutosten estämiseksi.
• Puhdistus: Käytä pehmeää, kosteaa liinaa puhdistukseen naarmujen ja värien kirkkauden säilyttämiseksi.
Hävitysohjeet:
• Kierrätä lasikomponentit asettamalla ne asianmukaiseen lasinkierrätysastiaan.
• Hävitä bambukansi ja pilli komposti- tai biojäteastiaan, jos käytettävissä.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON
AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT
PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ
DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN
KAIKISSA KÄYTÖISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN
MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 297 11 10 Sähköposti: info@wurm.com Verkkosivusto: wurm.com
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Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym
Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)

Przegląd produktu:
Nazwa produktu: Szklanka dekoracyjna Lemon z bambusową pokrywą i
słomką wykonana ze szkła.

2. Numer artykułu: 10042354

3. Opis: Przezroczysta szklanka z wzorem cytryny i liści, z drewnianą
pokrywką i przezroczystą słomką.

4. Materiał: Szkło

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gł.): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Możliwość mycia w zmywarce: -

8. Możliwość używania w mikrofalówce: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 70133799

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:
• Materiał szklany może się stłuc przy upadku, stwarzając ryzyko skaleczeń.
• Pokrywa bambusowa może się degradować pod wpływem wilgoci, co może prowadzić do rozwoju pleśni.
Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
• Obchodzić się ostrożnie: Materiał szklany jest kruchy i może się rozbić przy uderzeniu.
• Używać tylko z zimnymi lub o temperaturze pokojowej napojami: Unikać wlewania gorących płynów do
szklanki, aby zapobiec wstrząsowi termicznemu.
• Upewnić się, że pokrywa jest dobrze zamknięta: Zapewnić dokładne zamknięcie pokrywy bambusowej, aby
zapobiec rozlaniom podczas transportu.
• Przechowywać w bezpiecznym miejscu: Trzymać z dala od dzieci, aby uniknąć ryzyka stłuczenia i obrażeń.
Obsługa i przechowywanie:
• Przechowywanie: Trzymać w suchym, zabezpieczonym miejscu, aby zapobiec stłuczeniu i odbarwieniom.
• Czyszczenie: Używać miękkiej, wilgotnej ściereczki do czyszczenia, aby uniknąć zadrapań i zachować żywość
kolorów.
Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji:
• Recykling części szklanych poprzez umieszczenie ich w odpowiednim pojemniku na szkło do recyklingu.
• Utylizować pokrywę bambusową i słomkę w kompoście lub pojemniku na odpady organiczne, jeśli to możliwe.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I
OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE
W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJESZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY
LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I
AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.
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Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o
Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)

Visão Geral do Produto:
Nome do produto: Copo Decorativo Limão com Tampa de Bambu e
Canudo feito de vidro.

2. Número do artigo: 10042354

3. Descrição: Um copo de vidro transparente com padrão de limão e
folhas, com uma tampa de madeira e um canudo transparente.

4. Material: Vidro

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Lavável na máquina de lavar louça: -

8. Pode ir ao micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 70133799

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciais Perigos:
• O material de vidro pode quebrar se cair, causando risco de cortes.
• A tampa de bambu pode degradar com o tempo se exposta à umidade, possivelmente levando ao crescimento
de mofo.
Diretrizes de Segurança:
• Manuseie com cuidado: O material de vidro é frágil e pode quebrar com impacto.
• Use apenas com bebidas frias ou à temperatura ambiente: Evite colocar líquidos quentes no vidro para
prevenir choque térmico.
• Mantenha a tampa bem fechada: Certifique-se de que a tampa de bambu está firmemente fechada para evitar
derramamentos durante o transporte.
• Armazene em lugar seguro: Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças para evitar risco de quebra e ferimentos.
Manuseio e Armazenamento:
• Armazenamento: Mantenha em local seco e seguro para evitar quebras e descoloração.
• Limpeza: Use um pano macio e úmido para limpar a fim de evitar arranhões e manter a vivacidade das cores.
Instruções de Descarte:
• Recicle os componentes de vidro colocando-os no recipiente de reciclagem apropriado.
• Descarte a tampa de bambu e o canudo no lixo orgânico ou na compostagem se aplicável.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE
PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS
INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O
NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA
SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO
REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE
SEGURANÇA.
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Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului
General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)

Prezentare Produs:
Nume produs: Pahar decorativ cu lămâie cu capac de bambus și pai din
sticlă.

2. Număr articol: 10042354

3. Descriere: Un pahar din sticlă transparentă cu model de lămâie și
frunze, acoperit cu un capac din lemn și un pai transparent.

4. Material: Sticlă

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (l x Î x A): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Se poate spăla în mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Potrivit pentru microunde: -

9. Număr tarif vamal: 70133799

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Cologne, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole Potențiale:
• Materialul din sticlă se poate sparge dacă este scăpat, prezentând riscul de tăieturi.
• Capac din bambus se poate degrada în timp dacă este expus la umiditate, putând duce la apariția mucegaiului.
Ghiduri de Siguranță:
• Manevrați cu grijă: Materialul din sticlă este fragil și se poate sparge la impact.
• Folosiți doar cu băuturi reci sau la temperatura camerei: Evitați plasarea de lichide fierbinți pentru a preveni
șocul termic.
• Mențineți capacul strâns: Asigurați-vă că capacul din bambus este închis ermetic pentru a preveni scurgerile în
timpul transportului.
• Depozitați într-un loc sigur: Păstrați departe de copiii pentru a evita riscul de spargere și rănire.
Manipulare și Depozitare:
• Depozitare: Păstrați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni spargerea și decolorarea.
• Curățare: Folosiți o cârpă moale și umedă pentru curățare pentru a evita zgârieturile și a menține vivacitatea
culorii.
Instrucțiuni de Eliminare:
• Reciclați componentele din sticlă plasându-le în coșul corespunzător pentru reciclarea sticlei.
• Eliminați capacul de bambus și paiul în compost sau coș de deșeuri organice, dacă este cazul.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND
SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A
PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL
MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTEA, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE
UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSȚINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT
REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE
SIGURANȚĂ.
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List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným
nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)

Prehľad produktu:
Názov produktu: Lemon Decor Sklo s Bambusovým Vekom a Slamkou
vyrobené zo skla.

2. Číslo článku: 10042354

3. Popis: Priehľadný sklenený pohár s motívom citróna a listov,
zakončený dreveným vekom a priehľadnou slamkou.

4. Materiál: Sklo

5. Farba: Pestré

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Vhodné do umývačky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Colný tarifný kód: 70133799

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne nebezpečenstvá:
• Materiál skla sa môže rozbiť pri páde, čo predstavuje riziko rezných rán.
• Bambusové veko sa môže časom zhoršiť, ak je vystavené vlhkosti, čo môže viesť k tvorbe plesní.
Bezpečnostné pokyny:
• Rukoväť s opatrnosťou: Sklenený materiál je krehký a môže sa rozbiť pri náraze.
• Používajte iba so studenými alebo izbovými teplotami nápojov: Vyhnite sa nalievaniu horúcich tekutín do skla,
aby ste predišli tepelnému šoku.
• Držte veko pevne: Uistite sa, že bambusové veko je pevne zatvorené, aby sa zabránilo rozliatiu pri prenose.
• Uchovávajte na bezpečnom mieste: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí, aby ste predišli riziku rozbitia a zraneniu.
Manipulácia a skladovanie:
• Skladovanie: Uchovávajte na suchom, bezpečnom mieste, aby sa zabránilo rozbitiu a vyblednutiu farby.
• Čistenie: Použite mäkkú, vlhkú handričku na čistenie, aby sa predišlo škrabancom a zachoval sa živý vzhľad
farby.
Pokyny na likvidáciu:
• Recyklujte sklenené časti umiestnením do príslušného skleneného recyklačného kontajnera.
• Zlikvidujte bambusové veko a slamku v kompostu alebo kontajneri na organický odpad, ak je to možné.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ
VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ
ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA
O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, BERTE NA VEDOMIE,
ŽE VSETKY INFORMÁCIE SÚ PRAVIDELNE PREHODNOCOVANÉ A AKTUALIZOVANÉ PODĽA POTREBY, ABY ZOHLEDNILI ZMENY V PREDPISOCH EÚ A
BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH NORMÁCH.
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Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti
izdelkov (GPSR)

Pregled izdelka:
Ime izdelka: Steklo za dekoracijo z limonami z bambusovim pokrovom in
slamico iz stekla.

2. Številka artikla: 10042354

3. Opis: Prozorni stekleni kozarec z vzorcem limon in listov, z lesenim
pokrovom in prozorno slamico.

4. Material: Steklo

5. Barva: Pisano

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Tarifna številka: 70133799

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možne nevarnosti:
• Material iz stekla se lahko razbije, če pade, kar lahko povzroči rezne poškodbe.
• Bambusov pokrov se lahko skozi čas poslabša, če je izpostavljen vlagi, kar lahko vodi v rast plesni.
Varnostne smernice:
• Ravnajte previdno: Stekleni material je krhek in se lahko zlomi ob udarcu.
• Uporabljajte samo s hladnimi ali sobno temperaturnimi napitki: Izogibajte se vročim tekočinam v steklu, da
preprečite termični šok.
• Pokrov varno pritrdite: Poskrbite, da je bambusov pokrov tesno zaprt, da preprečite razlitje med prenašanjem.
• Shranjujte na varnem mestu: Hranite izven dosega otrok, da se izognete tveganju zlomov in poškodb.
Ravnanje in skladiščenje:
• Skladiščenje: Shranjujte na suhem, varnem mestu, da preprečite zlome in razbarvanje.
• Čiščenje: Za čiščenje uporabite mehko, vlažno krpo, da se izognete praskam in ohranite živahnost barv.
Navodila za odstranjevanje:
• Steklene komponente reciklirajte tako, da jih odložite v ustrezen zabojnik za steklo.
• Bambusov pokrov in slamico odstranite v kompost ali zabojnik za organski odpad, če je to mogoče.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE
IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU,
TEMELJIJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE
NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM.
PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU
PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.
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Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna
förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)

Produktöversikt:
Produktnamn: Lemon Decor Glass med bambulock och sugrör gjord av
glas.

2. Artikelnummer: 10042354

3. Beskrivning: Ett klart glasglas med citron- och bladmönster, toppat
med ett trälock och ett klart sugrör.

4. Material: Glas

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Mått (B x H x D): 8 cm x 15 cm x 8 cm

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Mikrovågssäker: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 70133799

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17,
51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiella faror:
• Glasmaterialet kan gå sönder om det tappas, vilket kan innebära risk för skärsår.
• Bambulocket kan brytas ner med tiden om det utsätts för fukt, vilket kan leda till mögelbildning.
Säkerhetsanvisningar:
• Hantera varsamt: Glasmaterialet är ömtåligt och kan gå sönder vid stötar.
• Använd endast med kalla eller rumstempererade drycker: Undvik att sätta varma vätskor i glaset för att
förhindra termisk chock.
• Håll locket ordentligt fast: Se till att bambulocket är ordentligt stängt för att förhindra spill vid transport.
• Förvara på säker plats: Förvara utom räckhåll för barn för att undvika risken för brott och skador.
Hantering och förvaring:
• Förvaring: Ha på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra skador och missfärgning.
• Rengöring: Använd en mjuk, fuktig trasa för rengöring för att undvika repor och för att behålla färgens
livfullhet.
Avfallsinstruktioner:
• Återvinn glaskomponenterna genom att placera dem i lämplig glasåtervinningsbehållare.
• Kassera bambulocket och sugröret i kompost- eller organiskt avfallsbehållare om tillämpligt.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR
ENDAST AVSedd ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT
BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET
ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA
TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA
ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.
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